Prof. (Dr.) Brajesh Varshney Director

Kanpur Institute of Technology,

Kanpur

Email: director.kit@kit.ac.in; bv@kit.ac.in

Phone (O): 9936853611, 7705011891



Dr. Brajesh Varshney completed his B. Sc. (Engineering) Mechanical in 1997 and M.Tech. (Engineering Systems: Mechanical) in 2002 from Faculty of Engineering, Dayalbagh Educational Institute (Deemed University), Dayalbagh, Agra. He obtained first division throughout class 10th to M.Tech. Dr. Varshney has also completed Ph.D. in 2013 from ABV-Indian Institute of Information Technology & Management (Deemed University), Gwalior.

Dr. Varshney started his career as Lecturer of Mechanical Engineering from B.S.A. College of Engineering & Technology, Mathura in September 1997 and served up to November 2000. He was a founder faculty of the college. During this period, he handled various assignments like coordinating examination, discipline committee, various government inspections, Training & Placement cell, establishing various laboratories, etc. During the same period, he had also helped in the establishment of G.L.A. Institute, Mathura.

Dr. Varshney has also worked as Lecturer at Faculty of Engineering & Technology, Agra College, Agra from November 2000 to September 2004. During this period, he handled various portfolios like Warden, Boys' Hostel, I/C Placement Cell, I/C Examination, I/C Government inspections, etc.

Dr. Varshney joined Kanpur Institute of Technology, Kanpur in September 2004 as Assistant Professor, in Mechanical Engineering Dept. He is a founder faculty member of the institute. He was promoted to Associate Professor in October 2007 and continued till June 2013. He was further promoted to Professor in July 2013. He was appointed as Director of the institute on 22nd April 2015. During the stay at Kanpur institute of Technology, he worked as Head of Department (Mechanical Engineering), Assistant Dean Academics and Dean Academics. He handled various assignments like coordinating counseling process, copy evaluation, inspection of government agencies, institute convocation, etc. He is the main person to automate various processes of the institute.

Dr. Varshney is a member of Academic Council & Examination Committee of Dr. A.P.J.Abdul Kalam Technical University (Formerly, UPTU Lucknow) since 2016. He is also a member of IEEE, IEEE-CIS (UP Section) Governing Body & Computer Society of India.

During his academic career of 19 years, Dr. Varshney has taught various subjects of Mechanical Engineering at UG/PG levels. He has published six papers in National/International journals/proceedings of International / National conferences and guided various M. Tech. & B. Tech. projects. Dr. Varshney attended a large no. of FDPs/workshops/short term courses.

He was awarded as best teacher consecutively number of years. He was topper of the school in 10^{th} class and city topper in 12^{th} class. He has received appreciation letter from G.L.A. Institute, Mathura.